Undercabinet/Closet
T8U
Features
All purpose direct wire fluorescent undercabinet or display light
where a compact design and low profile is required.  The T8 lamp
source is 1-3/8” deep and 4” wide in various lengths and is available
with rocker switch and convenience outlet.  Low profile applications
include kitchens, study areas, displays and computer stations.
Standard knockouts are located on top, back or ends for direct
connection.  A direct wire UL listed connector is included and is suitable
for 3/8” flexible conduit or 3 wire Romex.
Construction
Housing is die-formed of 22-gauge steel.  Separate hinge-able service
tray allows for easy installation and snaps into position without hardware.
Power connections are made inside service tray.
Finish
All exposed metal parts are post painted lighting grade white
gloss enamel paint.
Diffuser
White acrylic diffuser with internal ribbing snap-fits into housing.
Electrical
This unit is wired with UL listed electronic residential grade normal
power factor for 120V/60 Hz AC operation.
PH = magnetic pre-heat ballast with starter.
Lamping
For use with T8 linear fluorescent bi-pin lamps; not included.
Models with “T” suffix; T8 linear fluorescent bi-pin lamps included.
Certification
Fixtures are cULus listed for damp locations and carry a
UL rating for undercabinet mounting.
Options (consult factory)
High power factor ballast
Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information:
2345 N. Ernie Krueger Circle • Waukegan, IL. 60087 • P: 847.249.5970 • F: 847.249.2618 • www.americanfluorescent.com          R1/10
Project
Location
Fixture Type
Approved By                             Date
Quantity
Catalog Number
Model No.                 Lamps        Dimensions   Mounting
White   Qty Type  L        W  D  M
T8U15       1 F15T8  18-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 8-3/4"
T8U17       1 F17T8  24-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 14-3/4"
T8U25       1 F25T8  36-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 26-3/4"
T8U32       1 F32T8  48-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 38-3/4"
With Convenience Outlet & Switch  Qty Type  L        W  D
T8U17RCO       1 F17T8  24-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 14-3/4"
T8U25RCO       1 F25T8  36-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 26-3/4"
T8U32RCO       1 F32T8  48-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 38-3/4"
Pre-heat   Qty Type  L        W  D
T8U15PH      1 F15T8  18-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 8-3/4"
T8U15PHRT        1 F15T8  18-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 8-3/4"
Pre-heat Closet   Qty Type  L        W  D
T8U15PHCLT (w/o pull chain switch)    1 F15T8  18-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 8-3/4"
T8U15PHCLT-PS (with pull chain switch) 1 F15T8  18-1/4"     4"  1-3/8" 8-3/4"
L 13
8"
4"
M